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„Z” type aluminium profile for door frame, wall installation

1

Required profiles and accessories for the correct installation of the frame profile “Z” to the wall

FRZ  door frame profile

FR-BRACKET  top bracket for connecting door frame

FR-CR INS lub/or FR-TGH INS  reinforcing insert for mounting hinges

FR-UO4  door frame seal

FR-CR WZ, FR-TGH WZ, FR-TGH13/33 WZ / TEMPLATES

FRN-PCL  plate striker for Erice Line locks

 PcsProduct  

Detail 1

glass thickness for door panel (mm): 8; 10

 ATTENTION: Cutting pro�les according to the project requirements and needs.

Detail 1

FR-BRACKET 
Top corner joint

FRZ
Door frame profile

FRZ

Door frame profile

FR-UO4

Door frame seal

FRZ
Door frame

according to project

Per Hinge

according to project

2

1

1
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„H” type aluminium profile for door frame, glass 
and wall installation

FRH  door frame profile

FR-F-BRACKET corner bracket

FR-UO4  door frame seal

FR-C-BRACKET the cast aluminium corner joint with spring load buttons

FR-GM SET  stabilizing bolt

FCMRS 10/12  seal

PcsProduct 

2

2

1

Required profiles and accessories for the correct installation of the frame profile “H” to the wall and glass

glass thickness for door panel (mm): 8; 10
glass thickness for the partition panel (mm): 10; 12

ATTENTION: Cutting pro�les according to the project requirements and needs.

Detail 1

Detail 1

FR-UO4

Door frame seal

FR-GM SET

Stabilizing bolt

FRH

Door frame profile

FRH

Door frame profile

FR-F-BRACKET 

Alignment corner joint

FCMRS 10/12

Seal

FR-C-BRACKET

'

SERIA GARDA

,QW

FRH

'

FCM Profile
DRM Profile

Door frame

Interpanel seal

Die - cast aluminium corner joint
              with springload buttons

according to project

according to project

according to project
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„H” type aluminium profile for door frame, 
glass and wall installation

 

FRH profil door frame profile

FR-F-BRACKET  corner bracket

FR-UO4  door frame seal

FR-C-BRACKET die-cast aluminium corner joint with spring load buttons

FR-GM SET stabilizing bolt

FCMRS 10/12 seal

PcsProdukt / Product

2

2

2 

ATTENTION: Cutting pro�les according to the project requirements and needs.

Required profiles and accessories for the correct installation of the frame profile “Z” to the wall

Detal 1 / Detail 1

FR-GM SET

Stabilizing bolt

FR-F-BRACKET 

Alignment corner joint

FCMRS 10/12

Seal

FR-C-BRACKET 

Die-cast aluminium corner joint 
with spring load buttons

Detail 1

FR-UO4

Door frame seal

FRH

Door frame profile

FRH

Door frame profile

FCM Profile
DRM Profile

glass thickness for the partition panel (mm): 10; 12

according to project

according to project

according to project

   glass thickness for �xed panel (mm): 10; 12
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FRZ

Code                                                                    FinishMaterial / Materiaal 
FRZ-1250NA

FRZ-1250NAS

FRZ-2300NA
FRZ-2300NAS

FRZ-2510NA

FRZ-2510NAS

FRZ-3000NA
FRZ-3000NAS

silver anonized

satin anodized

silver anodized

satin anodized

silver anonized

satin anodized

silver anonized

satin anodized

aluminium / aluminium

aluminium / aluminium

aluminium / aluminium

aluminium / aluminium

aluminium / aluminium

aluminium / aluminium

aluminium / aluminium

aluminium / aluminium

22

34
40

„Z” type aluminium door frame profile
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FRH

32

34
40

Code                                                                    FinishMateriaal / Material 
FRH-1250NA

FRH-1250NAS

FRH-2300NA
FRH-2300NAS

FRH-2510NA

FRH-2510NAS

FRH-3000NA
FRH-3000NAS

silver anonized

satin anodized

silver anodized

satin anodized

silver anonized

satin anodized

silver anonized

satin anodized

aluminium / aluminium

aluminium / aluminium

aluminium / aluminium

aluminium / aluminium

aluminium / aluminium

aluminium / aluminium

aluminium / aluminium

aluminium / aluminium

„H” type aluminium door frame profile

       Nieuw PALERMO
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FR-BRACKET

Code                                                                      Materiaal/  Material 

FR-BRACKET RVS / stainless steel

Code                                                                      Materiaal /   Material 

FR-C-BRACKET RVS/ stainless steel
aluminium / aluminium aloy

Code                                                                     Materiaal /   Material 

FR-GM SET aluminium / aluminium
messing / brass

kołek mosiężny
brass expanasion bolt

M5x30

9.6

34
.8

19.4

3

35

35 13
26

M5

M5

57.5

19
.5

9.
1

57
.5 90

°

Top corner joint for „Z” pro�le

Die-cast alumi nium corner joint with spring load 
buttons for „H” pro�le

Stabilizing bolt for „H” profile (brass expanasion bolt included

 

FR-C-BRACKET

 

FR-GM SET
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FR-F-BRACKET

    

Code                                                                     Materiaal /   Material 

FR-F-BRACKET RVS / stainless steel

1250 +10

2300 +10

2510 +10

3000 +10

Code                                                                      Lenght                                                              Color                                                              Materiaal  

FR-UO4GR
FR-UO4GR
FR-UO4GR
FR-UO4GR

EPDM 

EPDM  

EPDM  

EPDM 

EPDM 

EPDM  

EPDM 

EPDM 

grey

grey

grey

grey

1250 +10

2300 +10

2510 +10

3000 +10

FR-UO4BL
FR-UO4BL
FR-UO4BL
FR-UO4BL

black

black

black

black

3

41
.5

41
.5

41.5

R2

15.3

15
Alignment corner joint for „H” profile

                 ........Door frame seal for „Z” & „H” profiles

FR-UO4
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FR-CR WZ

 

 
 

FR-TGH WZ

FR-TGH13/33 WZ

Code                                                                     Materaal /   Material 

FR-CR WZ staal  /   steel

Code/                                                                    Materiaal /   Material 

FR-TGH WZ staal  /   steel

Code                                                                      Material /   Material 

FR-TGH13/33 WZ staal  /   steel

100

3x∅
3 33

22

2

22

100

3x∅
3

27

22

2 100

334x∅
3

Template for marking holes and position of the TGH12, TGH122, 
TGH322, TGH42, TGH422 hinges on the door frame Nuovo Palermo

Template for marking holes and position of the pin pivot 
of hinges on the door frame Nuovo Palermo

Template for marking holes and position of the TGCR311 
& TGCR312 hinges on the door frame Nuovo Palermo
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Reinforcing insert for mounting TGCR311 & TGCR312 
                                          hinges in „Z” profile door frame

Code                                                                     Materiaal /   Material 

FR-CR INS staal  /   steel

Code                                                                      Materiaal /   Material 

FR-TGH INS staal /   steel

set includes four screws, 
class A2 M5x16

M5

M5

80

M5

804.5

21
.8

25
.8

4.5

21
.8

25
.8

Reinforcing insert for mounting TGH12, TGH122, TGH32, 
TGH322, TGH42, TGH422 hinges in „Z” profile door frame

     ....FR-TG

-

FR-CR INS

set includes four screws, 
class A2 M5x16
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EXAMPLES OF APPLICATIONS

Overpanel

Side fixed panel Side fixed panelDoor 

LAZIO / ROMA

Profiles 
With the overpanel installation we 
recommend to use only DRM profiles 
ROMA RANGE

       LAZIO / ROMA

Profiles

LAZIO / ROMA

Profiles

              PALERMO
Door frame profile

 
                                     ERICE LINE

 Hinges

ERICE LINE

Hinges

      GARDA

Interpanel seal

    ERICE LINE 
/ ERICE LINE CONTROL ACCESS

Locks

      ERICE LINE 
/ ERICE LINE CONTROL ACCESS

Locks

PALERMO

Door frame profile
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                                                                                        EXAMPLES OF APPLICATIONS

LAZIO / ROMA

ERICE LINE
=

ERICE LINE
=\
+s

      LAZIO / ROMA

Side fixed panel Side fixed panelDoor 

    ERICE LINE 
/ ERICE LINE CONTROL ACCESS

Locks

SERIA ERICE LINE 
/ ERICE LINE CONTROL ACCESS

Locks

              PALERMO

Door frame profile

SERIA NUOVO PALERMO

Door frame profile

Hinge                                                                                                                                              Profiles

Hinge                                                                                                                                             
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Section with „H” profile

Recommended

DRM38 panel rail

 
FRH Door frame

FRH Door frame22

H 
pa

ne
l 

10
22

4
H 

pa
ne

l
8

4
32

8

Door frame  PalermoDoor frame Palermo
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Section with „Z” profile

 
FRZ Door frame

8
7

4
H 

pa
ne

Door frame Palermo
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Installation scheme: ERICE LINE hinges, TGH12, TGH122, 
TGH32, TGH322, TGH42, TGH422 with „Z” profile

9
22

26

6

26
22 9

38 45

∅16 ∅16

Glass preparation for TGH12, TGH122, 
TGH32, TGH322, TGH42, TGH422 hinges

38 45

∅16 ∅16

 

 

Recommended hinge �xing: M5x14 screws with blind rivet nut - not included or installation 
with reinforcing bar FR-TGH INS

Recommended hinge �xing: M5x14 screws with blind rivet nut - not included or installation 
with reinforcing bar FR-TGH INS

7

6

Installation scheme: ERICE LINE hinges, TGH12, TGH122, 
TGH32, TGH322, TGH42, TGH422 with „H” profile

Glass preparation for TGH12, TGH122, 
TGH32, TGH322, TGH42, TGH422 hinges
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Nieuw PALERMO



 

15

 Installation scheme: ERICE LINE hinges, TGH13SET 
& TGH33SET with „Z” profile

26

13

 Glass preparation for TGH13SET 
and TGH33SET hinges

45

37

∅16

∅16

Glass preparation for TGH13SET 
and TGH33SET hinges

45

37

∅16

∅16

ecommended hinge �xing: M5x14 screws with blind rivet nut - not included 
or installation with reinforcing bar FR-TGH INS

Recommended hinge �xing: M5x14 screws with blind rivet nut - not included or installation 
with reinforcing bar FR-TGH INS

Installation scheme: ERICE LINE hinges, TGH13SET 
& TGH33SET with „H” profile

6
7

6

18

6
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Installation scheme: ERICE LINE range TGCR311 
& TGCR312 hinges with „H” profile

 

Installation scheme: ERICE LINE hinges, TGCR211 
& TGCR312 with „Z” profile

1523

10

1523

Recommended hinge �xing: M5x14 screws with blind rivet nut - not included or installation 
with reinforcing bar FR-TGH INS

Recommended hinge �xing: M5x14 screws with blind rivet nut - not included or installation 
with reinforcing bar FR-TGH INS

Glass preparation for TGCR311
    and TGCR312 hinges

45

28

∅16

∅16

Glass preparation for TGCR311
and TGCR312 hinges

45

28

∅16

∅16

Nieuw PALERMO
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                Installation scheme: ERICE LINE hinges, TGH12, TGH122, TGH32, 
TGH322, TGH42, TGH422 with „H” profile

 

                      Recommended hinge �xing: M5x14 screws with blind rivetnut - 
                      not included or installation with reinforcing bar FR-TGH INS

Recommended hinge �xing: M5x14 screws with blind rivet 
nut - not included or installation with reinforcing bar FR-TGH INS

Recommended hinge �xing: M5x14 screws with blind rivet 
nut - not included or installation with reinforcing bar FR-TGH INS

10

1523

fixed panel

38 45

∅16 ∅16

Glass preparation for TGH12, TGH122, 
TGH32, TGH322, TGH42, TGH422 hinges

 

Glass preparation for TGH13SET 
and TGH33SET hinges

45

37

∅16

∅16

Glass preparation for TGCR311
and TGCR312 hinges

45

28

∅16

∅16

fixed panel

10
6

18

 
fixed panel

22

 

Installation scheme: ERICE LINE hinges, TGH13SET 
& TGH33SET with „H” profile

 

Installation scheme: ERICE LINE range TGCR311 
& TGCR312 hinges with „H” profile

10
18

22
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Installation with TGH 12, TGH122, TGH32, TGH322, 
TGH42, TGH422 hinges

 
FRH pro�le installation with hinges Erice Line

L

66 W=L-64-12 32

10

9 22

L

66 W=L-64-12 32

fixed panel fixed panel

Recommended hinge �xing: M5x14 screws with blind rivet nut - not included or installation 
with reinforcing bar FR-TGH INS
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Installation with the hinge TGH13SET or TGH33SET 

FRH pro�le installation with hinges Erice Line

6 326

18

W=L-64-12
L

18

66 32
L

W=L-64-12

fixed panel fixed panel

10 10

 Recommended hinge �xing: M5x14 screws with blind rivet nut - not included  

       Nieuw PALERMO
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FRH pro�le installation with hinges Erice Line

Installation with hinge TGCR311 or TGCR312

fixed panel fixed panel

66 32

L

10

W=L-64-12

10

66 W=L-64-12 32
L

Recommended hinge �xing: M5x14 screws with blind rivet nut - not included or installation 
with reinforcing bar FR-TGH INS
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Installation with the hinge TGCR311 or TGCR312

6

6.5

W=L-13-12
L

6

Recommended hinge �xing: M5x14 screws with blind rivet nut - not included or installation 
with reinforcing bar FR-TGH INS

FRH pro�le installation with hinges Erice Line

ATTENTION: For the milling of the pro�les please refer to the instruction on the web page 
www.glastech.eu

Code                                                                      Materiaal /   Material 
FR-PEL SSS           RVS / stainless steel

∅8

∅6.5

∅5

∅4

32

12
0

46
.8

11

18.5

52

FR-PEL
                Strike plate for TG65-R i TGE65-S
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Long strike plate for TGE65-R, TGE65-S

Short strike plate for TGE65-R, TGE65-S

FR-PLX

FR-PL70 EL

Code                                                                      Materiaal /   Material 
FR-PLX SSS   

Code                                                                      Materiaal /   Material 
FR-PL70 EL SSS          RAL coated

11
0

25 3

∅7.6
∅5

∅7
∅4.5

∅5
∅7

25
0

7.
5

42
52

10
3 74

12
26

3

 
ATTENTION: For the milling of the pro�les please refer to the instruction on the web page 
www.cdapolska.pl

 
ATTENTION: For the milling of the pro�les please refer to the instruction on the web page 
www.cdapolska.pl

    
RVS / stainless steel
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Strike plate for vertical lock TGL70L (left)

FR-PL70L

Strike plate for vertical lock TGL70R (right)

22

65

11

∅58
49

10

Code                                                                     Materiaal/  Material 
FRN-PCL SSS

Code                                                                      Materiaal/ Material 
FR-PL70L SSS 

Code                                                                     Materiaal /   Material 
FR-PL70R SSS      

22

∅5
∅8

1.5

17
7.
5

10

FRN-PCL
 
    Strike plate for Erice Line locks

1022
11

∅5
∅8

1.5

17
7.
5

 
ATTENTION: For the milling of the pro�les please refer to the instruction on the web page 
www.glastech.eu

 
ATTENTION: For the milling of the pro�les please refer to the instruction on the web page 
www.glastech.eu

 
ATTENTION: For the milling of the pro�les please refer to the instruction on the web page 
www.glastech.eu

FR-PL70R

RVS / stainless steel

RVS / stainless steel

RVS / stainless steel
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Left doors Right doors

Left doors

10
50

25
0-

30
0

*2
50

-3
00

25
0-

30
0

H
h=

H-
32

-4
-8

4

8

6 6

4

8

6 6

Optional for higher hinges and larger doors

10
50

25
0-

30
0

*2
50

-3
00

25
0-

30
0

H
h=

H-
32

-4
-8

Right doors

How to order

Dimensional indication - please indicate the dimensions

Nieuw PALERMO
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